

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	210	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Ser Office of Equity	rgio Arroyo -
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/19/2024 2/14/2024				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/14/2024	
Enactment date:	2/14	/2024			Enactment #:	24-0309	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Sergio Arroyo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Anti Racist Learning Professional Development; Community of Practice sessions for Latino Educators, District wide sessions for teachers and staff, Resource List and agendas that can be used for future Professional Development, via Office of Equity, for the period of December 22, 2023 through March 22, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$9,600.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 24-0210 Services Agreement 2023-2024 - Sergio Arroyo - Office of Equity						
Contact:	Raquel.Jimenez@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
2/14/2024	1	Board of	Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by 1	the Bo	oard of E	ducation of	f a Se	ervices Agreem	ent 2023-2024 by and between the I	District and

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Sergio Arroyo, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Anti Racist Learning Professional Development; Community of Practice sessions for Latino Educators, District wide sessions for teachers and staff, Resource List and agendas that can be used for future Professional Development, via Office of Equity, for the period of December 22, 2023 through March 22, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$9,600.00.